	•	- 03-06-2	ე03	
Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) (Rev. 03/01) Patent & Trademark		102381	II AM BIR AN ON	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE
1. Addition 3.	Name of conveying party: Michael Allan Noah Dr. Susan B. Hardwicke al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 10	3-4-03 ched? □ Yes □ No □ Merger □ Change of Name 0, 2003, February 13, 2003	2. Name and a Name: Address:	ddress of receiving party(ies): KSERO CORPORATION, INC. 800 E. Leigh Street Richmond, VA 23219 (s) & address(es) attached Yes No 10.(s):
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should by Name: Wm. Brook	Additional numbers attack whom correspondence be mailed:	application, the execution date of the application is: ned?	
			8. Deposit Ac (Attach dup account)	Enclosed Authorized to be charged any deficiency of the Deposit Account Ecount No.: 20-1507 Delicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9.	of the original document. Wm. Brook Attorney Docket No.: KS	Lafferty EROLDES	Date:	correct and any attached copy is a true copy 7 5 Fe 3 of pages including cover sheet: 2
	il documents with required covered to the covered t		Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, DC	

PATENT REEL: 013803 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael Allan Noah and Dr. Susan B. Hardwicke, have invented certain improvements in a **BOARD GAME FOR TEACHING DNA CONCEPTS** for which a design application was filed on December 16, 2002 under U.S. Serial No. 29/172,728 and whereas

KSERO CORPORATION, INC. 800 E. Leigh Street Richmond, VA 23219

desires to purchase the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

KSERO CORPORATION, INC.

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said

KSERO CORPORATION, INC.

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any other intellectual property claiming priority thereto, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any other U.S., International and/or Foreign patent or other intellectual property now known or in the future that may issue on or claim priority to said application, and/or any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or Request for Continued Examination ("RCE") thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 013803 FRAME: 0097

	IUA L
	ereunto set my hand and seal this the day of
, 2003.	
· (.	Michael Allen Noah
State of Vigure)	•
	Ft6 /6, 2003 Date
Count of Nichmand	Date
On this May of Ollm, 2002,	before me, a notary public, came to me known and
known to be the individual described in and	who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly
acknowledged the same to be his free act an	id deed.
	(thest & dala
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires December 31, 2003
IN WITNESS WHEDEOE I have be	ereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of Ibnau
, 2003.	ereumo sei my namo and seal this // aay of //
	M & Halle(SEAL)
1/2.	Dr. Susan B. Hardwicke
State of Vigua	1 2-13-03
County of <u>Richard</u>	Date
On this 13th day of Jelan 2002,	before me, a notary public, came to me known and
known to be the individual described in and	who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly
acknowledged the same to be his free act an	d deed.
	Chent ? Full
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires December 31, 2003

1104585

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 013803 FRAME: 0098